
Committee Meetings at 2011 Summer Sessions 

 
MONDAY, JULY 18 
 

Advancement—Don Badgley don51249@aol.com 
 

Aging Concerns—Norma Ellis NEllis3923@aol.com 
 

Black Concerns—Jeff Hitchcock jeffhitchcock@euroamerican.org 
    Helen Toppins HGTpeace@optonline.net 
 

Epistle—Roger Dreisbach-Williams hillside@rcn.com 
 

Faith & Practice—Joan Oltman joanoltman@mac.com 
 

Financial Services—Sandra Beer beer@igc.org 
 

Friends World Committee for Consultation—Judy Inskeep inskeeps4peace@verizon.net 
 

Indian Affairs—Sybil Perry sybilmperry6@att.net 
 

Junior Yearly Meeting—Peter Close woolmanj@aol.com 
 

Ministry & Pastoral Care—Buffy Curtis bufhughtp@gmail.com 
                                Anne Wright sing2B@gmail.com 
 

Nominating—Jill McLellan mclellan@frontiernet.net 
                Deb Wood dnbwood@aol.com 
 

Personnel—Heloise Rathbone hcrathbone@gmail.com 
 

Prisons—Jolene Fester JoNatureGirl@aol.com 
           Helen Toppins HGTpeace@optonline.net 
 

Records Committee—Bridget Bower bkbower@twcny.rr.com 
 

Young Adult Concerns—Natalie Braun braun.natalie@gmail.com 
 

Young Friends in Residence—Amy Willauer-Obermayer aoberm2073@aol.com 
 

Youth Committee—Kate Lawson Quakerkate@aol.com 
 
 

THURSDAY, JULY 21 
 

Advancement—Don Badgley don51249@aol.com 
 

Aging Concerns—Norma Ellis NEllis3923@aol.com 
 

Black Concerns—Jeff Hitchcock jeffhitchcock@euroamerican.org 
    Helen Toppins HGTpeace@optonline.net 
 

Conscientious Objection to Paying for War—Naomi Paz naomipaz@nyc.rr.com 
 

Epistle—Roger Dreisbach-Williams hillside@rcn.com 
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Financial Services—Sandra Beer beer@igc.org 
 

Indian Affairs—Sybil Perry sybilmperry6@att.net 
 

Junior Yearly Meeting—Peter Close woolmanj@aol.com 
 

Meetings for Discernment Steering Committee—Janet Hough janet.hough@verizon.net 
 

Nominating—Jill McLellan mclellan@frontiernet.net 
                Deb Wood dnbwood@aol.com 
 

Spiritual Nurture—Lu Harper luharper@gmail.com 
 

Young Adult Concerns—Natalie Braun braun.natalie@gmail.com 
 

Youth Committee—Kate Lawson Quakerkate@aol.com 
 
Coordinating Committees will meet on Wednesday and Thursday 
 

General Services—Jeffrey Aaron Jephreyaaron@aol.com 
Ministry—Regina Haag haagrb@yahoo.com 
              Amy Willauer-Obermayer aoberm2073@aol.com 
Nurture—Cheshire Frager catquake@yahoo.com 
Witness—Fred Dettmer FDettmer@aol.com 
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